501871963 03/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kanako Kotake	03/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13434624	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-9338 Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: daniel.tsai@bakerbotts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.2317

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hung-Wei Tsai

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_2317#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027959 FRAME: 0129

2011-02423 US/57XJ16

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kanako K	OTAKE	(5)				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			(6)					
	(3)			/71					
		(4)			(8)				
		In consider	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to ea of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO KABUSH	IKI KAISHA				
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	Insert Address	(10)	15-1 Nae	shiro-cho, Mizuho-ku,	Nagoya—shi, A	Nichl-ken 467-8561, Jap	an		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and relssue application(s), and all Lette Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	***			PROCESSING, AND			
	of Invention such as Title, Case		NONTRA	ANSITORY STORAGE	MEDIUM STOR	ING PROGRAM			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney D	-	6376.2317				
			for which the	undersigned has (have) e	executed an applica	ation for patent in the United Star	tes of America		
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Man. 27, 2012					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)				624			
	filed applications		filed	March 29, 20)12	11 - manual 11 - m			
application applic	ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possib 3) The undersigned in provisions of the Internation a grant of a value 5) The undersigned esulting from said applict convey the entire incompany be necessary or convey the entire incompany the entire incompa	e Assi, I agree n or div le in ot I agree ematio. I agree id Unit I hereb olicatio nteresi	gnees may de e(s) to execut vision thereof, otalining evide e(s) to execut nal Conventio e(s) to perfor ed States pat ny authorize(s n(s) to the se i herein assig	eem necessary. e all papers necessary in , or any patent or reissue a moe and going forward with the all papers and docume on for Protection of Industri m all affirmative acts when the the Assignee.) and request(s) the Comm ald Assignee, as Assignee med, and that he has (the) a firm of BAKER BOTTS	connection with a application based to a such interference at a and perform a lail Property or similar property of Patento of the entire intentry have) not execute LLP the power to	ny act which may be necessary	leclared concerning cooperate with the r in connection with firm by reissue of atents of the United he has (they have eements in conflict further identification		
	In witness whereof,	execu	ited by the u	ndersigned on the date(s	s) opposite the un	dersigned name(s).			
Dete	Man.	27,	2012	Name of inventor	Manako	Kotake	(SEAL)		
Date	·			Name of Inventor		±14.00°	(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date									
				Name of Inventor	pure 12-		(SEAL)		
Date					•				

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 027959 FRAME: 0130